FORM F **CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 08-10-1998 (Rev. 6-9 and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY 8 / 9 4 5 8 12 tand T \$8 Rec'd RCT/PTO 0 2 0 CT 4997 Copyright P08/RE\ Tab s To 100756861 and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Christopher A. Briggs Shigeru Ichikawa Rex A. Jennings Kazuo Minohara Warner-Lambert Company Robert Wade Shinsuke Nakagawa Internal Address: MEn Kikuko Harasawa Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 5-39-98 Street Address: __201 Tabor Road ■ Assignment Merger Change of Name — Security Agreement COVERSKEET City **Morris Plains** State: NJ n reel 9008 **Execution Date:** 8/25/95 and 9/4/95 ☐ Yes Ma No Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 60/001,452 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Francis J. Tinney 7. To:al fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Warner-Lambert Company Enclosed Patent Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2800 Plymouth Road 8. Deposit account number: 23-0455 ZIP: 48105 Ann Alibur State: MI (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Francis J. Tinney

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

May 26, 1995

REEL: 9229 FRAME: 0968

Signature

FORM PT		CORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE							
OMB NO -	9-1998			5812 and Trademark Office							
Copyright POB/REVX	MERWILL I	PAIENI									
Tab se I nome the set set	MA IN MA SUL MA MA MA	<u> </u>	\$8 Hec.a KCT/PTO	0 .3 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 V							
<u>1006</u>	554466	and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin								
1 Name of conveying			2 Name and address of receive	ing party(ies):							
Christopher A. Brig	gs Shigeru I Kazuo M		Name I sak								
Rex A. Jennings Robert Wade		inonara : Nakagawa	Name Warner-Lambe	ert Company							
Kikuko Harasawa			Internal Address: MFn	<u> </u>							
Additional name (a) of an	avadaa aadudiaa)	☐ Yes 🏻 No		-2-97							
Additional names(s) of co	nveying party(les)	LI TES LOS NO	·(=*'								
3 Nature of conveyan											
⊠ Assignment		Merger	Street Address: 201 Tabo	rRoad							
☐ Security Agreem	nent 🗀	Change of Name									
☐ Other			City Morris Plains	State: NJ ZIP: 07950							
Execution Date:	3/25/95 and 9/4/95		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 122 No							
4 Application number	(s) or registration nu	mbers(s): //C	911: (12								
	_	V 10 (the execution date of the applica	ation is:							
A. Patent Application	-		B Patent No.(s)								
60/001,452											
1											
1											
at a		Additional numbers	U Yes ⊠ No								
Name and address concerning docume	of party to whom co ent should be mailed	•	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:							
Name: Francis	J. Tinney		7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00							
Internal Address:	Warner-Lambert (Company		and the state of t							
	Patent Department		☐ Enclosed								
	Account to 1 to the second	•	∆uthorized to be charge	d to deposit account							
			- Mothorized to be charge								
Street Address:	2800 Plymouth Ros	nd ,	8. Deposit account number:								
			23-0455								
1/12/1997 UCLAYBRO 0000 Ann A69-99		45812 MJ ZIP: 48105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE								
W				<u> </u>							
9. Statement and sign				attack advance to a to							
To th e best of my l of the original docu	-	f, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy							
Francis J.	Tinney			program in program or seemen in the contract of							
	Person Signing		Signature	Date							
	Total	number of pages including	cover sheet: attachments, and								

ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My post office address is as stated below under my signature and I am named as an inventor of the inventions or discoveries (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified below. In view of valuable consideration, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign and transfer unto WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN, its successors and assigns, my entire interest in and the full exclusive right to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION, and all related applications (including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in other countries, and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same. I agree that I will communicate to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries throughout the world. The APPLICATION is identified herein.

uly 17. 1995 ication:													
Title:													
- (4-FLUOROPHENYL) - ß, δ-DIHYDROXY-5- 4-[(PHENYLAMINO)CARBONYL]-1H- CALCIUM SALT (2:1)													
CHRISTOPHER A. BRIGGS													
Date 4 23 /													
643 EAST 12TH STREET													
HOLLAND, MICHIGAN 49423													

FT1s3857.95 08/95 Page 1

PATENT/Docket No.: 5250-01-FJT

Full name of second inventor	REX A. JENNINGS
Inventor's Signature	Hexa January Date 8/25/31
Residence	405 LINCOLN AVENUE
Post Office Address	HOLLAND, MICHIGAN 49423
Full name of third inventor	ROBERT WADE
Inventor's Signature	Rolf Wade Date 8-25-95
Residence	3882 62ND STREET
Post Office Address	HOLLAND, MICHIGAN 49423
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF OTTAWA	

On August 25, 1995 , the above-named inventors, personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public Markening

My Commission Expires: 10/28/98

SEAL

PATENT/Docket No.: 5250-01-FJT

Full name of fourth inventor	KIKUKO HARASAWA
Inventor's Signature	While Harasawa Date 9/4 95
Residence	202 LIBERTY PALACE ODAKYUSAGAMIHARA
Post Office Address 18-1	5, MINAMIDAI 6-CHOME, SAGAMIHARA-SHI KANAGAWA 228, JAPAN
Full name of fifth inventor	SHIGERU ICHIKAWA
Inventor's Signature	3, Josephana Date 9/4 95
Residence	D-403 CI-HEIGHTS
Post Office Address	1356 YAMASAKI-CHO, MACHIDA-SHI TOKYO 195 JAPAN
Full name of	
sixth inventor	KAZUO MINOHARA
Inventor's Signature	The minetario Date 9/4 95
Residence	702 PARK-HEIGHTS SAGAMIHARA
Post Office Address	4, SAGAMIHARA 5-CHOME, SAGAMIHARA-SHI KANAGAWA 229, JAPAN
Full name of seventh inventor	SHINSUKE NAKAGAWA
Seventii inventor	
Inventor's Signature	Jale of ana Date 9/4 195
Residence	303 SEISHIN-HILLS 14-30 SEISHIN 7-CHOME, SAGAMIHARA-SHI
Post Office Address	14-30 SEISHIN 7-CHOME, SAGAMIHARA-SHI KANAGAWA 229, JAPAN
STATE OF KANAGAWA	
STATE OF KANAGAWA COUNTY OF JAPAN	
On 4th Appl 9 1935, appeared before me and a acknowledged the same to for the purposes set for	the above-named inventors, personally executed the foregoing instrument and be their free act and deed in and rth in said instrument.
	Mitmin Hough 1848
	Notary Public Hogold Barrier
My Commission Expires:	And Maria and A
-	
SEAL	

Page 3

FT1S3857.95 08/95

	华	胈	7	华.		办		•																1
					-				 ii.		ā	÷		ř	-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			- ***		(2)¥
-	嘱	壯	٨	原	沢	厚	久	·			-1	杯		餐	原		雄	及	び	:1:	Щ	真	介	— ((₹(₹)
,t	水	公	ώF.	٨	Ø	ſŔĬ	фij	で	} ,f	/N	#	松	Ø	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	;ft)	****	¥	¥,	i	t.	r.			- (*) X
	1:	áĊ	Ø	بے	ŧŝ	ij	4.3	dE	ा	25														- X (5) X
	Ψ.	成	7	年	9	月	-1	H	本	公	áil	٨	役	場	t .	45	١,							(6)
	神	佘	Ш	県	相	模	原	ψ	相	模	原	6	1.	Н	i	#	2		ij					X(7)X
		横	浜	地	方	冼	椦	局	Ħή	鳳													Ω	* (8
				公	証	٨	1	7	AS.)	4			İ	3	1		1	3	1		台	
								•	1)			.											11)*
																							-	*(±)*
																								1
··········										·· •						.								1)2
																	·	••••						
					···		-																	
																								-
																								1

PATENT REEL: 9229 FRAME: 0973



	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE This is to certify that KIKLKO MARASAWA. SHIGERU ICHIKAWA. KAZLO MINOHARA and SHINSUKE NAKAGAWA have affixed ther signal ic in my very presence to the attached document. Dated this 4th day of September 1995 Notary Mutazira Kazuki Busil Mitazira Kozak. Yokohama District Legal A series Bureau
**************************************	6-4-20 Sagamihara Sagamihar Sn Kanagawa Prefecture Japan

PATENT REEL: 9229 FRAME: 0974